
Questions? 
 

About the Project Itself: 
 

TDOT Project Manager  Phone Number E-mail Address 
 

___________________  ____________ _____________  
 

___________________  ____________ _____________  
 

 
About Civil Rights & Title VI Issues: 
 

Sherree Hall Crowder  (615) 741-5996 Sherree.Hall.Crowder@tn.gov 
(Director - Affirmative Action) 

Cynthia Howard               (615) 741-3681 Cynthia.Howard@tn.gov 
(Director – Title VI) 

Deborah Luter        (615) 741-3681 Deborah.Luter@tn.gov 
(Director – Small Business Development, DBE Certification) 

Stephanie Stewart (615) 741-6412 Stephanie.J.Stewart@tn.gov  
(Design Division Title VI Coordinator) 
 

About Advertisements or Letter of Interest Issues: 
 

Scarlet Brubaker (615) 253-6100 Scarlet.Brubaker@tn.gov 
Chris Smotherman (615) 741-4460 Christine.Smotherman@tn.gov 

 
About Design Division Contract Issues: 
 

Scarlet Brubaker (615) 253-6100 Scarlet.Brubaker@tn.gov 
Chris Smotherman (615) 741-4460 Christine.Smotherman@tn.gov 
Dale Smith (615) 741-5027 Dale.G.Smith@tn.gov 
 

About Design Division Unpaid Design Division Invoices OR Invoice Errors:  
 

Cheryl White (615) 741-5104 Cheryl.White@tn.gov  
Shirlynn Carter (615) 741-7931 Shirlynn.Carter@tn.gov 
 
E-mail our Unpaid Invoice Inquiry Form (32 - Invoice Payment Status Inquiry Form.doc) to the Design Division’s 
Consultant Contracts Group via Cheryl White and Shirlynn Carter. 
 
 

About Pre-Qualification for all Preliminary Engineering, Technical & R.O.W. 
Firms: 

 

Chris Smotherman (615) 741-4460 Christine.Smotherman@tn.gov 
 
 

About Audit, Balance Sheet or Overhead Schedule Issues: 
 

Richard Emerson (615) 253-4273 Richard.Emerson@tn.gov 
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